t
•
C-3
Catalogue 11-001E (Français 11-001F) ISSN 0827-0465
Ins
• i■
The
Cla I 13,

Information Sciences — Permanence of Paper for Printed
Library Materials, ANSI Z39.48 — 1984.
How to order publications
Simplify your data search with the Statistics Canada catalogue, 1994 (11-204E, $15; United States: US$18; other countries: US$21).
Its keyword index will guide you to statistics on Canada's social and economic activity.
Order The Daily and other publications by phone:
Please refer to the 	• 	Title 	• 	Catalogue number 	• 	Volume number 	• Issue number 	• 	Your VISA or MasterCard number.
In Canada and the United States call: 1- 800-267-6677
From other countries call: 1- 613-951 -7277
Or fax your order to us: 1- 613-951 -1584
For address changes: Please refer to your customer account number.
To order a publication by mail, write: Sales and Service, Marketing Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A OT6.
Include a cheque or money order payable to Receiver General of Canada/Publications. Canadian customers add 7% GST.
Statistics Canada Regional Reference Centres provide a full range of the Agency's products and servi ces.
For the reference centre nearest you, check the blue pages of your telephone directory under Statistics Canada.
Authorized agents and bookstores also car ry  Statistics Canada's catalogued publications.
•
6 Statistics Canada — Cat. no. 11-001 E
The Daily, March 17, 1995
REGIONAL REFERENCE CENTRES
Statistics Canada's Regional Reference Centres offer a full range of products and services. Each centre is
equipped with a library and a sales counter where you can consult or purchase publications, microcomputer
diskettes, compact disc products, microfiche, maps and more.
Each centre also has computers for retrieving data from CANSIM and E-STAT, Statistics Canada's data
retrieval systems. A telephone inquiry service is available with toll-free access for those of you located outside
local calling areas. Many other useful services — from seminars to consultations — are also offered. Contact
your nearest Statistics Canada Regional Reference Centre for information.
Newfoundland and Labrador, Nova
Scotia, Prince Edward Island and
New Brunswick
Advisory Services
Statistics Canada
North American Life Centre
1770 Market Street
Halifax,  Nova Scotia
B3J 3M3
Local calls: (902) 426-5331
Toll free: 1-800-565-7192
Fax 1-902-426-9538
Quebec
Advisory Services
Statistics Canada
Suite 412, East Tower
Guy Favreau Complex
200 René Lévesque Blvd. West
Montréal, Quebec
H2Z 1X4
Local calls: (514) 283-5725
Toll free: 1-800-361-2831
Fax 1-514-283-9350
National Capital Region
Statistical Reference Centre (NCR)
Statistics Canada
Lobby, R.H. Coats Building
Holland Avenue
Tunney's Pasture
Ottawa, Ontario
K1A OT6
If outside the local calling area, dial the
toll-free number for your province.
Local calls: (613) 951-8116
Fax 1-613-951-0581
Southern Alberta
Advisory Services
Statistics Canada
First Street Plaza, Room 401
138-4th Avenue Southeast
Calgary, Alberta
T2G 4Z6
Local calls: (403) 292-6717
Toll free: 1-800-882-5616